time to time shall not exceed the overall ceiling on remuneration approved by the members in General Meeting 
pursuant to the limits set out in Section 197 and other applicable provisions of the Act, and subject to such other 
approvals as may be necessary and applicable. Your directors have recommended payment of remuneration 
which will not exceed Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) per month (inclusive of salary, 
perquisites, benefits, incentives, and allowances) on such terms and conditions including remuneration as approved 
by the shareholders of Company. 

The brief profile of Mr. Shrenik Shah is given herein below and other relevant details as required pursuant to the